 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
December, 2010 -- Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1217/D
NCP1217, NCP1217A
Enhanced PWM Current--Mode
Controller for High--Power
Universal Off--Line Supplies

to 1.0 V until the supply enters regulation. The soft--start is
also activated during the Over Current Burst (OCP)
sequence. Every restart attempt is followed by a soft--start
activation. Generally speaking, the soft--start will be
activated when VCC ramps up either from zero (fresh
power--on sequence) or 5.6V, the latchoff voltage occurring
during OCP. Figure 30 portrays the soft--start behavior. The
time scales are purposely shifted to offer a better zoom
portion.
Figure 30. Soft--start is activated during a startup sequence or an OCP condition
NCP1217, NCP1217A
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Version Marking Package Shipping†
NCP1217D65R2G 65 kHz 17D06 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217D100R2G 100 kHz 17D10 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217D133R2G 133 kHz 17D13 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217P65G 65 kHz P1217P065 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1217P100G 100 kHz P1217P100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1217P133G 133 kHz P1217P133 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1217AD65R2G 65 kHz 17A06 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217AD100R2G 100 kHz 17A10 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217AD133R2G 133 kHz 17A13 SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1217AP65G 65 kHz P1217AP06 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1217AP100G 100 kHz P1217AP10 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1217AP133G 133 kHz P1217AP13 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.